
ODOT Central Lab Technicians

Evaluations/Training Records - AASHTO:resource Only
AR = AASHTO:resource Central Aggregates Lab (98) and associated technicians have been merged into Central 

Sturcutral Lab (94) effective 04/22/2025.
NOTE:

salvillaAlvillar, Shawn 3887Technician Name: Tech. UID: Tech. Cert. No.:

Accreditation Program: AASHTO re:source (AR)

Evaluations

Aggregate Durability IndexT210

Test DescriptionTest Method(s)

Last Eval. Dt. Sample IDAuth. Dt. Evaluator Train Dt. Trainer Sample Id

Training Records

View ChecklistTest Method(s) Test Method(s)Freq. (Yrs.) View Checklist

9734242501131000 1/13/2025 1/13/2025 Corbin, Roger B. Jr. ViewT210 4

9734242201140930 1/14/2022 1/27/2022 Corbin, Roger B. Jr. ViewT210 4

Evaluations

Bulk Density and VoidsT19

Test DescriptionTest Method(s)

Last Eval. Dt. Sample IDAuth. Dt. Evaluator Train Dt. Trainer Sample Id

Training Records

View ChecklistTest Method(s) Test Method(s)Freq. (Yrs.) View Checklist

9734242502201330 2/20/2025 2/21/2025 Corbin, Roger B. Jr. ViewT19 4

9734242103290930 3/29/2021 4/1/2021 Corbin, Roger B. Jr. ViewT19 4

9725741810091315 10/9/2018 10/30/2018 Barris, Caleb B.T19 4

Evaluations

Clay Lumps and Friable ParticlesT112

Test DescriptionTest Method(s)

Last Eval. Dt. Sample IDAuth. Dt. Evaluator Train Dt. Trainer Sample Id

Training Records

View ChecklistTest Method(s) Test Method(s)Freq. (Yrs.) View Checklist

9734242103290930 3/29/2021 4/1/2021 Corbin, Roger B. Jr. ViewT112 3

Gittings, Daniel D. 9434282103260800  3/26/2021T112 View

Evaluations

Finer than 200 SieveT11

Test DescriptionTest Method(s)

Last Eval. Dt. Sample IDAuth. Dt. Evaluator Train Dt. Trainer Sample Id

Training Records

View ChecklistTest Method(s) Test Method(s)Freq. (Yrs.) View Checklist

9734242307250900 3/2/2023 7/25/2023 Corbin, Roger B. Jr. ViewT11 4

9734241910151030 10/15/2019 10/15/2019 Corbin, Roger B. Jr. ViewT11 4

9700041710201601 10/20/2017 10/27/2017 McCullough, DonaldT11 4
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* Technician was retrained on this test method

http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/10J.html
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242501131000_00091.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242201140930_00091.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242502201330_00086.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242103290930_00086.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242103290930_00080.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_TRN_CLISTS/9434282103260800_00080.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242307250900_00079.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734241910151030_00079.pdf


ODOT Central Lab Technicians

Evaluations/Training Records - AASHTO:resource Only
AR = AASHTO:resource Central Aggregates Lab (98) and associated technicians have been merged into Central 

Sturcutral Lab (94) effective 04/22/2025.
NOTE:

Evaluations

Flat and ElongatedD4791

Test DescriptionTest Method(s)

Last Eval. Dt. Sample IDAuth. Dt. Evaluator Train Dt. Trainer Sample Id

Training Records

View ChecklistTest Method(s) Test Method(s)Freq. (Yrs.) View Checklist

9734242502201330 2/20/2025 2/21/2025 Corbin, Roger B. Jr. ViewD4791 4

9734242103290930 3/29/2021 4/1/2021 Corbin, Roger B. Jr. ViewD4791 4

9725741804240930 4/24/2018 5/2/2018 Barris, Caleb B.D4791 4

Evaluations

Fractured Particles (Crushed)D5821

Test DescriptionTest Method(s)

Last Eval. Dt. Sample IDAuth. Dt. Evaluator Train Dt. Trainer Sample Id

Training Records

View ChecklistTest Method(s) Test Method(s)Freq. (Yrs.) View Checklist

9734242502201330 2/20/2025 2/21/2025 Corbin, Roger B. Jr. ViewD5821 4

9734242103290930 3/29/2021 4/1/2021 Corbin, Roger B. Jr. ViewD5821 4

9725741804240930 4/24/2018 5/2/2018 Barris, Caleb B.D5821 4

Evaluations

LA AbrasionT96

Test DescriptionTest Method(s)

Last Eval. Dt. Sample IDAuth. Dt. Evaluator Train Dt. Trainer Sample Id

Training Records

View ChecklistTest Method(s) Test Method(s)Freq. (Yrs.) View Checklist

9734242502201330 2/20/2025 2/21/2025 Corbin, Roger B. Jr. ViewT96 4

9734242103290930 3/29/2021 4/1/2021 Corbin, Roger B. Jr. ViewT96 4

9725741804240930 4/24/2018 5/2/2018 Barris, Caleb B.T96 4

Evaluations

Micro-DevalT327

Test DescriptionTest Method(s)

Last Eval. Dt. Sample IDAuth. Dt. Evaluator Train Dt. Trainer Sample Id

Training Records

View ChecklistTest Method(s) Test Method(s)Freq. (Yrs.) View Checklist

9734242502201330 2/20/2025 2/21/2025 Corbin, Roger B. Jr. ViewT327 4

9734242103290930 3/29/2021 4/1/2021 Corbin, Roger B. Jr. ViewT327 4

9725741804240930 4/24/2018 5/2/2018 Barris, Caleb B.T327 4
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* Technician was retrained on this test method

http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/10J.html
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242502201330_00057.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242103290930_00057.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242502201330_00060.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242103290930_00060.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242502201330_00105.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242103290930_00105.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242502201330_00120.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242103290930_00120.pdf


ODOT Central Lab Technicians

Evaluations/Training Records - AASHTO:resource Only
AR = AASHTO:resource Central Aggregates Lab (98) and associated technicians have been merged into Central 

Sturcutral Lab (94) effective 04/22/2025.
NOTE:

Evaluations

Moisture ContentT255

Test DescriptionTest Method(s)

Last Eval. Dt. Sample IDAuth. Dt. Evaluator Train Dt. Trainer Sample Id

Training Records

View ChecklistTest Method(s) Test Method(s)Freq. (Yrs.) View Checklist

9734242307250900 3/2/2023 7/25/2023 Corbin, Roger B. Jr. ViewT255 4

9734242103290930 3/29/2021 4/1/2021 Corbin, Roger B. Jr. ViewT255 4

9725741804240930 4/24/2018 5/2/2018 Barris, Caleb B.T255 4

9700041710201601 10/20/2017 10/27/2017 McCullough, DonaldT255 4

Evaluations

Organic Impurities in Fine AggregateT21

Test DescriptionTest Method(s)

Last Eval. Dt. Sample IDAuth. Dt. Evaluator Train Dt. Trainer Sample Id

Training Records

View ChecklistTest Method(s) Test Method(s)Freq. (Yrs.) View Checklist

9734242502201330 2/20/2025 2/21/2025 Corbin, Roger B. Jr. ViewT21 4

9734242103290930 3/29/2021 4/1/2021 Corbin, Roger B. Jr. ViewT21 4

9725741804240930 4/24/2018 5/2/2018 Barris, Caleb B.T21 4

Evaluations

Reducing SamplesR76

Test DescriptionTest Method(s)

Last Eval. Dt. Sample IDAuth. Dt. Evaluator Train Dt. Trainer Sample Id

Training Records

View ChecklistTest Method(s) Test Method(s)Freq. (Yrs.) View Checklist

9734242307250900 3/2/2023 7/25/2023 Corbin, Roger B. Jr. ViewR76 4

9734242103290930 3/29/2021 4/1/2021 Corbin, Roger B. Jr. ViewR76 4

9725741804240930 4/24/2018 5/2/2018 Barris, Caleb B.R76 4

9700041710201601 10/20/2017 10/27/2017 McCullough, DonaldR76 4

Evaluations

Sampling AggregatesR90  D75

Test DescriptionTest Method(s)

Last Eval. Dt. Sample IDAuth. Dt. Evaluator Train Dt. Trainer Sample Id

Training Records

View ChecklistTest Method(s) Test Method(s)Freq. (Yrs.) View Checklist

9734242307250900 3/2/2023 7/25/2023 Corbin, Roger B. Jr. ViewR90  D75 4

9734242103290930 3/29/2021 4/1/2021 Corbin, Roger B. Jr. ViewR90  D75 4

9725741804240930 4/24/2018 5/2/2018 Barris, Caleb B.T2  D75 4

9700041710201601 10/20/2017 10/27/2017 McCullough, DonaldT2  D75 4
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* Technician was retrained on this test method

http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/10J.html
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242307250900_00109.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242103290930_00109.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242502201330_00090.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242103290930_00090.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242307250900_00240.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242103290930_00240.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242307250900_00285.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242103290930_00285.pdf


ODOT Central Lab Technicians

Evaluations/Training Records - AASHTO:resource Only
AR = AASHTO:resource Central Aggregates Lab (98) and associated technicians have been merged into Central 

Sturcutral Lab (94) effective 04/22/2025.
NOTE:

Evaluations

Sieve AnalysisT27

Test DescriptionTest Method(s)

Last Eval. Dt. Sample IDAuth. Dt. Evaluator Train Dt. Trainer Sample Id

Training Records

View ChecklistTest Method(s) Test Method(s)Freq. (Yrs.) View Checklist

9734242307250900 3/2/2023 7/25/2023 Corbin, Roger B. Jr. ViewT27 4

9734242103290930 3/29/2021 4/1/2021 Corbin, Roger B. Jr. ViewT27 4

9725741804240930 4/24/2018 5/2/2018 Barris, Caleb B.T27 4

9700041710201601 10/20/2017 10/27/2017 McCullough, DonaldT27 4

Evaluations

Specific Gravity and Absorption (Coarse)T85

Test DescriptionTest Method(s)

Last Eval. Dt. Sample IDAuth. Dt. Evaluator Train Dt. Trainer Sample Id

Training Records

View ChecklistTest Method(s) Test Method(s)Freq. (Yrs.) View Checklist

9734242502201330 2/20/2025 2/21/2025 Corbin, Roger B. Jr. ViewT85 4

9734242103290930 3/29/2021 4/1/2021 Corbin, Roger B. Jr. ViewT85 4

9725741804240930 4/24/2018 5/2/2018 Barris, Caleb B.T85 4

Evaluations

Specific Gravity and Absorption (Fine)T84

Test DescriptionTest Method(s)

Last Eval. Dt. Sample IDAuth. Dt. Evaluator Train Dt. Trainer Sample Id

Training Records

View ChecklistTest Method(s) Test Method(s)Freq. (Yrs.) View Checklist

9734242308040900 8/4/2023 8/4/2023 Corbin, Roger B. Jr. ViewT84 4

9734242010160930 10/16/2020 10/16/2020 Corbin, Roger B. Jr. ViewT84 4

Gittings, Daniel D. 9840082009011105  11/22/2018T84 View
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* Technician was retrained on this test method

http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/10J.html
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242307250900_00101.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242103290930_00101.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242502201330_00104.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242103290930_00104.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242308040900_00103.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_EVAL_CLISTS/9734242010160930_00103.pdf
http://www.odot.org/materials/C97001_WEB_REP/EVALD_CLAB_TECHS/FNL_TRN_CLISTS/9840082009011105_00103.pdf

